San Francisco County Transportation Authority Prop K/Prop AA Allocation Request Form

FY of Allocation Action:	FY2018/19
Project Name:	Balboa Park Station Area Improvements
Grant Recipient:	Bay Area Rapid Transit District

EXPENDITURE PLAN INFORMATION

Prop K EP categories:	Balboa Park BART/MUNI Station Access	
Current Prop K Request:	\$700,000	
Supervisorial District(s):	District 07, District 11	

REQUEST

Brief Project Description

This project will create an open space plaza at the southern end of the Balboa Park Station in the current passenger dropoff area. The plaza will function as a multi-modal transit hub and a pubic open-space.

Detailed Scope, Project Benefits and Community Outreach

This project will create an open space plaza at the southern end of the Balboa Park Station in the current passenger drop-off area. There will be a transit oriented development project located in the current SFMTA parking area that will create low-income housing with retail spaces at street/ground level. The plaza will function as a multi-modal transit hub and a pubic open-space. The new plaza area will redesign the vehicular access through San Jose Avenue that creates a reduced passenger drop-off area loop, while closing off vehicular access to Geneva Avenue. This will create flexible space that meets the needs of the community, enhances safety and encourages multi-modal access to the station. This project is being planned and designed in coordination with multiple stakeholders including the Balboa Park Station Community Advisory Committee, BART, SFMTA, and the Mayor's Office. The project is included in the Balboa Park Station Area CAC Proposed 2018 Work Plan.

Project Location

Balboa Park Station

Project Phase(s)

Design Engineering (PS&E)

5YPP/STRATEGIC PLAN INFORMATION

Type of Project in the Prop K 5YPP/Prop AA Strategic Plan?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Is requested amount greater than the amount programmed in the relevant 5YPP or Strategic Plan?	Less than or Equal to Programmed Amount
Prop K 5YPP Amount:	\$700,000